



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

MCA NO.1076/2024 IN WP NO.2930/2011

[Ravidayal s/o Ishwardayal Patle and another Vs.Divisional Joint Registrar and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.P.Gahlod, Advocate for applicant.
Mr. S.C.Joshi, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 17.12.2025.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after six weeks.
3. Mr.S.C.Joshi, learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)